506662120 05/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708934

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
VIJAY RAMAMURTHY				01/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	GREEN	GREEN DOT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	3465 E.	3465 E. FOOTHILL BOULEVARD			
City:	PASAD	PASADENA			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91107				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		6588797			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	949)852-0004 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 498520000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided S	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 0498520000 pair@kppb.com	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided (the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided (<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 9498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 NAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG	e sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG /Grace Kang/ 05/13/2021	e sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=03895conassignments:	nentrama	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG /Grace Kang/ 05/13/2021	e sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=03895conassignments Source=03895conassignments	nentrama nentrama	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG /Grace Kang/ 05/13/2021	e sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=03895conassignments Source=0389	nentrama nentrama	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 0air@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG /Grace Kang/ 05/13/2021	e sent via US		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=03895conassignments Source=03895conassignments	nentrama nentrama nentrama	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 0498520000 pair@kppb.com KPPB LLP 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE SUITE 300 NNAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806 G17-03895.CON GRACE KANG /Grace Kang/ 05/13/2021 nurthy#page1.tif nurthy#page2.tif nurthy#page3.tif nurthy#page4.tif	e sent via US		

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Vijay Ramamurthy	Name: Green Dot Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 18, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>3465 E. Foothill Boulevard</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:US Zip:91107			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No			
 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 16/588,797 Additional numbers att 	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Suite 300				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92806				
Phone Number: 949.852.0000	Denesit Appendix Number			
Docket Number: G17-03895.CON	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: / Christian S. Hans /	May 13, 2021			
Signature	Date			
Christian S. Hans Name of Person Signing				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

Green Dot Corporation

EMPLOYEE INVENTIONS AND CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT

The following confirms an agreement between me $(\frac{VI3AYAKUMA2}{RAFINEMU27HL})$, and Green Dot Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), which is a material part of the consideration for my employment by Company:

1. I have not entered into, and I agree I will not enter into, any agreement either written or oral in conflict with this Agreement or my employment with Company. When acting within the scope of my employment or otherwise on behalf of Company, I will not knowingly violate any agreement with or rights of any third party or, except as expressly authorized by Company in writing hereafter, use or disclose my own or any third party's confidential information or intellectual property. Further, I have not retained anything containing any confidential information of a prior employer or other third party, whether or not created by me.

Company shall own all right, title and interest (including patent rights, 2: copyrights, trade secret rights, and all other intellectual and industrial property rights of any sort throughout the world) relating to any and all inventions (whether or not patentable), works of authorship, designs, know-how, ideas and information made or conceived or reduced to practice, in whole or in part, by me during the term of my employment with Company to and only to the fullest extent allowed by California Labor Code Section 2870 (which is attached as Appendix A) (collectively "Inventions") and I will promptly disclose all Inventions to Company and all such Inventions shall be works done for hire pursuant to the "work for hire" doctrine. I will also disclose anything I believe is excluded by Section 2870 so that the Company can make an independent assessment. Subject to the foregoing, I hereby irrevocably sell, assign, grant and transfer to Company, its successors, assigns and licensees, in perpetuity and throughout the universe, all of (a) my rights, if any, of every kind and nature in and to the Inventions; (b) my copyright therein, together with all rights to secure renewals, reissues and extensions of such copyright, if any; and (c) all rights to sue for copyright infringement therein. I shall further assist Company, at Company's expense, to further evidence, record and perfect such assignments, and to perfect, obtain, maintain, enforce, and defend any rights specified to be so owned or assigned. I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint Company as my agent and attorney-in-fact to act for and in my behalf to execute and file any document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me. If anything created by me prior to my employment relates in any way to Company's actual or proposed business, I have listed it on Appendix B. If I use or (except pursuant to this Section 2) disclose my own or any third party's confidential information or intellectual property when acting within the scope of my employment or otherwise on behalf of Company, Company will have and I hereby grant Company a perpetual, irrevocable, worldwide royalty-free, nonexclusive, sublicensable right and license to exploit and exercise all such confidential information and intellectual property rights.

3. To the extent allowed by law, paragraph 2 includes all rights of paternity, integrity, disclosure and withdrawal and any other rights that may be known as or referred to as

PATENT REEL: 056235 FRAME: 0253

Green Dot Confidentiality Agmt10.doc-

"moral rights," "artist's rights," "droit moral," or the like (collectively "Moral Rights"). To the extent I retain any such Moral Rights under applicable law, I hereby ratify and consent to any action that may be taken with respect to such Moral Rights by or authorized by Company and agree not to assert any Moral Rights with respect thereto and/or any and all rights of termination pursuant to Section 203(a) of the U.S. Copyright Act of 1976. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if such waiver of my termination rights is deemed ineffective, then I hereby grant an irrevocable, perpetual, royalty-free and exclusive license to the Moral Rights to Company after the expiration of the applicable termination period pursuant to Section 203(a) of the U.S. Copyright Act of 1976. I will confirm any such ratifications, consents and agreements from time to time as requested by Company.

Ţ

4. I agree that all Inventions and all other business, technical and financial information (including, without limitation, the identity of and information relating to customers or employees) I develop, learn or obtain during the term of my employment that relate to Company or the business or demonstrably anticipated business of Company or that are received by or for Company in confidence, constitute "Proprietary Information." I will hold in confidence and not disclose or, except within the scope of my employment, use any Proprietary Information. However, I shall not be obligated under this paragraph with respect to information I can document is or becomes readily publicly available without restriction through no fault of mine. Upon termination of my employment, I will promptly return to Company all items containing or embodying Proprietary Information (including all copies), except that I may keep my personal copies of (i) my compensation records, (ii) materials distributed to shareholders generally and (iii) this Agreement. I also recognize and agree that I have no expectation of privacy with respect to Company's telecommunications, networking or information processing systems (including, without limitation, stored computer files, email messages and voice messages) and that my activity and any files or messages on or using any of those systems may be monitored at any time without notice.

5. Until one year after the term of my employment, I will not encourage or solicit any employee or consultant of Company to leave Company for any reason (except for the bona fide firing of Company personnel within the scope of my employment).

6. I agree that during the term of my employment with Company (whether or not during business hours), I will not engage in any activity that is in any way competitive with the business or demonstrably anticipated business of Company, and I will not assist any other person or organization in competing or in preparing to compete with any business or demonstrably anticipated business of Company.

7. I agree that this Agreement is not an employment contract for any particular term and that I have the right to resign and Company has the right to terminate my employment at will, at any time, for any or no reason, with or without cause. In addition, this Agreement does not purport to set forth all of the terms and conditions of my employment, and, as an employee of Company, I have obligations to Company which are not set forth in this Agreement. However, the terms of this Agreement govern over any inconsistent terms and can only be changed by a subsequent written agreement signed by an authorized officer of Company.

Green Dot Confidentiality Agmt10.doc

PATENT REEL: 056235 FRAME: 0254

8. I agree that my obligations under paragraphs 2, 3, 4 and 5 of this Agreement shall continue in effect after termination of my employment, regardless of the reason or reasons for termination, and whether such termination is voluntary or involuntary on my part, and that Company is entitled to communicate my obligations under this Agreement to any future employer or potential employer of mine. My obligations under paragraphs 2, 3 and 4 also shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, assigns, and administrators and shall inure to the benefit of Company, it subsidiaries, successors and assigns.

9. Any dispute in the meaning, effect or validity of this Agreement shall be resolved in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereof. I further agree that if one or more provisions of this Agreement are held to be illegal or unenforceable under applicable California law, such illegal or unenforceable portion(s) shall be limited or excluded from this Agreement to the minimum extent required so that this Agreement shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable in accordance with its terms. I also understand that any breach of this Agreement will cause irreparable harm to Company for which damages would not be an adequate remedy, and, therefore, Company will be entitled to injunctive relief with respect thereto in addition to any other remedies. If any action is brought to enforce any provision of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover attorney's fees and costs.

I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT CAREFULLY AND I UNDERSTAND AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS WHICH IT IMPOSES UPON ME WITHOUT RESERVATION. NO PROMISES OR REPRESENTATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE TO ME TO INDUCE ME TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT. I SIGN THIS AGREEMENT VOLUNTARILY AND FREELY, IN DUPLICATE, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ONE COUNTERPART WILL BE RETAINED BY COMPANY AND THE OTHER COUNTERPART WILL BE RETAINED BY ME.

Jan, 18 2018

Employee	A i mar
Signature	lyayatz Land
	VIJAYAKUNAR RAMAMURTHY

Name (Printed)

Accepted and Agreed to:

Green Dot Corporation. a Delaware corporation

By: Steve Streit, CEO

Green Dot Confidentiality Agmt10 doe

3

APPENDIX A

-

California Labor Code Section 2870. Application of provision providing that employee shall assign or offer to assign rights in invention to employer.

(a) Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee shall assign, or offer to assign, any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her employer shall not apply to an invention that the employee developed entirely on his or her own time without using the employer's equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information except for those inventions that either:

(1) Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the employer's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer; or

(2) Result from any work performed by the employee for his employer.

(b) To the extent a provision in an employment agreement purports to require an employee to assign an invention otherwise excluded from being required to be assigned under subdivision (a), the provision is against the public policy of this state and is unenforceable.

Green Dot Confidentiality Agmt10.doc

PATENT REEL: 056235 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 05/13/2021

4